
Revised 12/20/23 – SB 

ROE #1 Bus Driver Classes 2023-2024 Schedule 
Bus Driver Initial and ELDT Classes 

Please pre-register for the bus training classes by contacting Stephanie or Becky. Thank you! 

DATE TIME LOCATION CONTACT 

Sat, July 1, 2023 8:00 am - 5:00 pm Virginia School Media Center – 651 S. Morgan St, Virginia, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Tue, July 11, 2023 8:00 am – 5:00 pm Pikeland Community, 601 Pipe Ln, Pittsfield, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Tue, Aug 15 & Wed, Aug 16, 2023 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St, Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Tue, Aug 22 & Wed, Aug 23, 2023 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St., Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Thurs, Aug 24, 2023 - ELDT 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St., Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Saturday, Sept 16, 2023 8:00 am - 5:00 pm Triopia School District, 2204 Concord-Arenzville Rd., Concord, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Mon, Sept 18, 2023 - ELDT 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St., Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Tue, Sept 26 & Wed, Sept 27, 2023 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St., Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Thurs, Sept 28, 2023 -ELDT 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St., Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Tues, Oct 3, 2023 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St., Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Tue, Nov 14 & Wed, Nov 15, 2023 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St., Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Thurs, Nov 16, 2023 - ELDT 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St., Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Sat, Nov 18, 2023 8:00 am - 5:00 pm ROE #1 409 Hardin Ave. Jacksonville, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Sun, Nov 19, 2023 - ELDT 9:00am-1:00pm ROE #1 409 Hardin Ave. Jacksonville, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Sat, Dec 16, 2023 8:00 am - 5:00 am Winchester High School – 200 West Cross St, Winchester, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Sat, Jan 6, 2024 8:00 am - 5:00 am Central High School – 2110 Hwy 94N, Camp Point, Il Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Sun, Jan 7, 2024 – ELDT 9:00am-1:00pm Central High School – 2110 Hwy 94N, Camp Point, Il Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Saturday, Feb. 3, 2024 8:00 am - 5:00 pm Triopia School District, 2204 Concord-Arenzville Rd., Concord, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Mon, Feb 5, 2024 - ELDT 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm TBD Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Tue, Feb 20 & Wed, Feb 21, 2024 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St, Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Thurs, Feb 22, 2024 - ELDT 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St., Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 
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Revised 12/20/23 – SB 

ROE #1 Bus Driver Classes 2023-2024 Schedule 

Bus Driver Refresher Classes 

DATE TIME LOCATION CONTACT 

Wed, July 12, 2023 8:00 am - 10:00 am Jacksonville High School Cafeteria - Jacksonville, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Wed, July 26, 2023 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Jacksonville High School Cafeteria - Jacksonville, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Wed, Aug 2, 2023 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm Unity High School - Mendon, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Thurs, Aug 3, 2023 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm Payson Elementary School - Payson, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Mon, Aug 7, 2023 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm Liberty High School - Liberty, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Tues, Aug 8, 2023 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm Central High School - Camp Point, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Wed, Aug 9, 2023 8:00 am - 10:00 am Triopia School District, 2204 Concord- Arenzville Rd., Concord, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Thurs, Aug 10, 2023 10:00 am -12:00 pm Quincy High School - Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Thurs, Aug 17, 2023 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm Pikeland Community School - Pittsfield, IL Becky Garner – 217.277.2087 

Mon, Aug 28, 2023 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy Bus Barn - 121 N. 20th St., Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Thurs, Sept 21, 2023 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm Pikeland Community School - Pittsfield, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Wed, Dec 20, 2023 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm JSD Bus Barn - 837 N Main St. Jacksonville, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Tues, April 23, 2024 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm Quincy High School - Quincy, IL Becky Garner - 217.277.2087 

Mon, May 13, 2024 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Brown County Middle School Cafeteria -Mt. Sterling, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Wed, May 15, 2024 5:30 pm - 7:30 pm A-C Central High School Cafeteria – Ashland, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Thurs, May 23, 2024 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Illinois School for the Deaf - Media Center Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Thurs, May 30, 2024 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Franklin SR High School - 110 State Street, Franklin, IL Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 

Wed, June 26, 2024 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Illinois School for the Deaf - Media Center Stephanie Brockhouse - 217.243.1804 
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